Dear Parent/Carer,

Saplings Fee Increase April 15t 2019

We have recently undertaken our annual fee review for all the provision at Saplings. |
am writing to inform you that the new schedule will take effect from the 15t April 2019.

Fee structure from 15t April 2019 will be as follows:

Nursery — 50 weeks Times under 2 over 2
6 months — 4 years years years
Hourly rates hour or part of £5.20 £4.68
Subject to availability
Day Care am session | 7:45amto 1:00 £26 £21
pm
Day Care pm session | 1:00 pm to 6:00 £25 £20
pm
Day Care Full day 7:45 am to 6:00 £52 £43
pm
Full Week 7:45 am to £250 £215
6:00pm
15 and 30 hours 9.00-12.00*
Nursery Grant am
15 and 30 hours 12.00-3.00*
Nursery Grant pm
Breakfast club 7.45am — £4.16
3 -11 years 9.00am
(reception to year 6)
Breakfast club 7.45am — £5.50
2 years and under 9.00am
After school club 3.15pm — £5.20
3 -11 years (reception | 4.30pm
to year 6) 3.15pm — £9.36
6.00pm
Holiday club* 5-11 years
*costs of trips are extra
Whole day 8.00-6.00pm £36.40
Half day 8.00am-1.00pm | £18.20
1.00pm-6.00pm

Please note: Children of eligible parents can access up to 15 hours of government
funded childcare each week in the term (Autumn, Spring or Summer) after they are 2
years old.



All children can access 15 hours of government funded childcare each week starting
in the term (Autumn, Spring or Summer) after they are 3 years old.

Children of eligible parents can access an extra 15 hours of government funded
childcare each week in the term (Autumn, Spring or Summer) after they are 3 years
old.

For information on all Government childcare funding options please visit
https://www.childcarechoices.gov.uk/

If you have any queries regarding fees or would like to come in and discuss the option
of 30 hours’ child care, please do not hesitate to contact Jo Warwick or Casey Parker.

With kind regards,
Jo & Casey


https://www.childcarechoices.gov.uk/

